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Description

201806210002
20620

06/21/2018
09:35:03

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NEW
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20050804000
397340

201807020002
34200

07/02/2018
10:47:15

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor RELEASES WAYBRIGHT
MICHAEL E

Instr
#:20051027000
560360

201807180002
56360

07/18/2018
03:35:25

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor RELEASES CRENSHAW
BILLY WAYNE

Instr
#:20050105000
003260

201807090002
43660

07/09/2018
03:59:23

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor RELEASES LIVINGSTON
MICHAEL R

Instr
#:20040601000
289060

201807300002
69290

07/30/2018
08:30:19

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor RELEASES RICHARDSON
CREEL

Instr
#:20060921000
468680

201807310002
71930

07/31/2018
07:57:40

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor RELEASES SADLER
CHARLES
EDWARD

Instr
#:20030715000
446840

201808230003
02310

08/23/2018
08:51:04

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor RELEASES NEAL
PATRICIA A

Instr
#:20060206000
058310

201809270003
44250

09/27/2018
08:08:07

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor RELEASES CARR
ROBERT J

Instr
#:20030103000
006120

201810290003
81180

10/29/2018
08:32:45

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NEW
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20051025000
554370

201811150004
03390

11/15/2018
09:06:02

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor RELEASES CHERRY
WILLIAM ROY

Instr
#:20140829000
273210

201811290004
17420

11/29/2018
09:05:40

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor RELEASES NAILE DAVID
B

Instr
#:20140311000
067140

201811210004
11180

11/21/2018
08:33:53

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor RELEASES LOPEZ MARK Instr
#:20080912000
362340

201812210004
47440

12/21/2018
04:02:18

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

U S BANK
TRUST

Instr
#:20050328000
138150

201901310000
31770

01/31/2019
11:11:01

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NEW
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20060310000
114310

201901310000
31760

01/31/2019
11:07:06

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NEW
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20030715000
447000

201902010000
33880

02/01/2019
12:35:59

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NEW
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20040907000
497390

201901220000
22410

01/22/2019
12:05:30

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NEW
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20050803000
392620



201902040000
35170

02/04/2019
09:35:44

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NEW
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20060126000
043330

201901230000
23270

01/23/2019
08:08:14

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NEW
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20021125000
587740

201901230000
23280

01/23/2019
08:09:45

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NEW
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20041001000
544360

201901230000
23300

01/23/2019
08:17:39

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NEW
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20060927000
478620

201901230000
23670

01/23/2019
09:53:02

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NEW
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20040722000
407040

201902040000
36740

02/04/2019
03:26:30

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NEW
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20051219000
653130

201902060000
38900

02/06/2019
08:06:13

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor RELEASES SHOCKLEY
RONALD

Instr
#:20130711000
283910

201902060000
39030

02/06/2019
08:40:23

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NEW
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20070626000
299130

201902080000
41680

02/08/2019
09:23:42

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

WILMINGTON
SAVINGS
FUND
SOCIETY FSB

Instr
#:20060110000
015380

201902080000
42340

02/08/2019
01:54:56

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

WILMINGTON
SAVINGS
FUND
SOCIETY

Instr
#:20041215000
684360

201902120000
44490

02/12/2019
11:20:36

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

WILMINGTON
SAVINGS
FUND
SOCIETY

Instr
#:20060124000
036540

201902250000
58140

02/25/2019
09:56:53

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor RELEASES HELMS
KENNETH C

Instr
#:20140708000
206070

201903080000
74180

03/08/2019
08:31:33

GREEN TREE
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NEW
RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20030714000
444590


