Instrument #	Date Recorded		Party Role	Applied: Le	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal
monument#	Date Recorded	Name	Faity Role	Doc Type	Other Name	DOOK	raye	IVIAPBOOK	Maprage	T ilst Kelelelice	Description
201806210002 20620	06/21/2018 09:35:03	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NEW RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LLC					Instr #:20050804000 397340	
201807020002 34200	07/02/2018 10:47:15	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantor	RELEASES	WAYBRIGHT MICHAEL E					Instr #:20051027000 560360	
201807180002 56360	07/18/2018 03:35:25	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantor	RELEASES	CRENSHAW BILLY WAYNE					Instr #:20050105000 003260	
201807090002 13660	07/09/2018 03:59:23	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantor	RELEASES	LIVINGSTON MICHAEL R					Instr #:20040601000 289060	
201807300002 59290	07/30/2018 08:30:19	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantor	RELEASES	RICHARDSON CREEL					Instr #:20060921000 468680	
201807310002 71930	07/31/2018 07:57:40	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantor	RELEASES	SADLER CHARLES EDWARD					Instr #:20030715000 446840	
201808230003 02310	08/23/2018 08:51:04	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantor	RELEASES	NEAL PATRICIA A					Instr #:20060206000 058310	
201809270003 14250	09/27/2018 08:08:07	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantor	RELEASES	CARR ROBERT J					Instr #:20030103000 006120	
201810290003 31180	10/29/2018 08:32:45	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NEW RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LLC					Instr #:20051025000 554370	
201811150004 03390	11/15/2018 09:06:02	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantor	RELEASES	CHERRY WILLIAM ROY					Instr #:20140829000 273210	
201811290004 17420	11/29/2018 09:05:40	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantor	RELEASES	NAILE DAVID B					Instr #:20140311000 067140	
201811210004 11180	11/21/2018 08:33:53	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantor	RELEASES	LOPEZ MARK					Instr #:20080912000 362340	
201812210004 17440	12/21/2018 04:02:18	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	U S BANK TRUST					Instr #:20050328000 138150	
201901310000 31770	01/31/2019 11:11:01	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NEW RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LLC					Instr #:20060310000 114310	
201901310000 31760	01/31/2019 11:07:06	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NEW RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LLC					Instr #:20030715000 447000	
201902010000 3880	02/01/2019 12:35:59	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NEW RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LLC					Instr #:20040907000 497390	
201901220000 22410	01/22/2019 12:05:30	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NEW RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LLC					Instr #:20050803000 392620	

201902040000 35170	02/04/2019 09:35:44	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NEW RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LLC		Instr #:200601 043330	26000
201901230000 23270	01/23/2019 08:08:14	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NEW RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LLC		Instr #:200211 587740	25000
201901230000 23280	01/23/2019 08:09:45	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NEW RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LLC		Instr #:200410 544360	01000
201901230000 23300	01/23/2019 08:17:39	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NEW RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LLC		Instr #:200609 478620	27000
201901230000 23670	01/23/2019 09:53:02	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NEW RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LLC		Instr #:200407 407040	22000
201902040000 36740	02/04/2019 03:26:30	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NEW RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LLC		Instr #:200512 653130	19000
201902060000 38900	02/06/2019 08:06:13	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantor	RELEASES	SHOCKLEY RONALD		Instr #:201307 283910	11000
201902060000 39030	02/06/2019 08:40:23	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NEW RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LLC		Instr #:200706 299130	26000
201902080000 41680	02/08/2019 09:23:42	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY FSB		Instr #:200601 015380	10000
201902080000 42340	02/08/2019 01:54:56	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY		Instr #:200412 684360	15000
201902120000 44490	02/12/2019 11:20:36	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY		Instr #:200601 036540	24000
201902250000 58140	02/25/2019 09:56:53	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantor	RELEASES	HELMS KENNETH C		Instr #:201407 206070	08000
201903080000 74180	03/08/2019 08:31:33	GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NEW RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LLC		Instr #:200307 444590	14000